
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

4

A

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 103968 NA HINGE PIN CAP ROUND 1

2 103969 0 CUSTOM CASTLE NUT 1

3 103678 NA HINGE PIN THRUST WASHER 2

4 104019 NA BUSHING, NYLON HINGE 
PIN 2

5 103950 A HINGE PIN 1

6 103951 NA RETAINING RING, 1.5" 1

7 103691 NA HINGE PIN D-RING 1

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A REPLACED BRONZE BUSHING WITH 
CUSTOM NYLON ONE 11/4/2015 CJL

HINGE PIN 
RPLCMT ASSY
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DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
      LINEAR           
         X.XX      .015
         X.XXX    .005
     ANGULAR  1

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PIVOTAL
EDGE.  ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS 
A WHOLE WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION 
OF PIVOTAL EDGE IS PROHIBITED.
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